	*92 NOV 21 AM 11 18	Volmas Page 27890
54337	Strange and	
OREGON DEPARTHENT OF		
VETERANS' AFFAIRS	SHERIFF'S I	)EED
the stumbor	County Tax Account Number	
Account Number F15599 - 93901	R515026	an Klamath County, did on the
	it Court for the State of	Oregon for Klamath County, did on the ee of foreclosure in favor of the State of of Oregon Department of Veterans' Affairs, e Pacesetter Corportation, dba Pacesetter nes Collection Service, Inc.; Mills Ltd., nes Collection, foreclosing them of
WHEREAS, the Circu where an of October 19	91. enter a decre	ee of foreclosult of Veterans' Attails, of Oregon Department of Veterans' Attails, e Pacesetter Corportation, dba Pacesetter e Pacesetter Corportation, dba Pacesetter nes Collection Service, Inc.; Mills Ltd., nes Collection Service, Inc.; Mills Ltd., i and Dawn Bolton,, foreclosing them of ; and Dawn Bolton,, foreclosing them of
Oregon, represented ar	acting by ann Bolton; The	e Pacesetter Corportation, dba patesetter e Pacesetter Corportation, dba patesetter nes Collection Service, Inc.; Mills Ltd., is and Dawn Bolton,, foreclosing them of the premises hereinafter the or to the premises hereinafter the or to the premises hereinafter the or to the premises hereinafter
produces, Eureau of	Klamath Councy, interes	in or to the execution in foreclosure had
described of the 124	h day of Nuvennoet	reclosure the tanker is a by the Ullector
avecute: and by virth	le of said executive of Orego	n, represented and and best bidder
were struck off and	of Veterans' Affairs, it	rected to the lands hereinafter destribut reclosure the lands hereinafter destribut n, represented and acting by the Director being the highest and best bidder being the highest and best bidder and the time and place thereof having been having been confirmed on the 5th day of
of Oregon Deput	rd day of December said sale h	having been com manual
duly advertised acco	ording to law. Sale	and the time and place thereof having be- and the time and place thereof having be- having been confirmed on the 5th day of and issued the usual certificate of the said to said purchaser.
WHEREAS, the sa	id Sheriff thereupon made the law and delivered it	to said purchase.
		I since the date of sure wohalf of the
redemption has been	n made of the point behalf o	sold as arolesald, a And no notice of f any other person. And no notice of en holder, creditor or other person entitled en holder, creditor or other person entitled
above-name=	m has been given by	
TUEDEFOR	KNOW ALL BY THIS DEED,	that I, Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff of Klamath mises, have granted, bargained and sold, and to the State of Oregon, represented and acting
NUW, INERCION County, Oregon, 1	n consideration of the pro-	that I, Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff of Klamath mises, have granted, bargained and sold, and to the State of Oregon, represented and acting cerans' Affairs, its successor and assigns, the glocated at 1861 Hope St., Klamath Falls, OR
do hereby grant.	f Oregon Department of Vet	to the State of Oregon, cessor and assigns, end erans' Affairs, its successor and assigns, end j located at 1861 Hope St., Klamath Falls, OR
following-describ	ed tract or tracts of the	
97603, to wit:		RIPTION ON NEXT PAGE)
<b>-</b> · · ·	(SEE LEGAL DESC	KTLITON OF
		torms of dollars
	··	d for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars
The true and	j actual consideration par	<b>.</b>
is \$38,075.45.		11 tax
		Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following
AFTER RECORDING	RETURN TO:	statements share
	THE OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	AUDIESS.
		OREGON DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS
I JOU CHWMLK DIN		TAX SECTION STREET NE
700 SUMMER 377 SALEM, OR 973	10-1201	700 SUMMER STREE SALEM, OR 97310-1201
SALEM, OR 973		

2112-\ (8-92)

Ç,

27891
-------

SHERIFF'S DEED (Continued)

Account Number	County Tax Account Number
F15599 - 93901	R515026

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 74, PLEASANT HOME TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon..

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above-described premises, with all the appurtenances thereunto belonging, to the State of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Oregon Department Veterans' Affairs, its successor and assigns, forever.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING THE FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 23rd day of <u>November</u>, 19<u>92</u>.

By <u>Helen</u> Coleman Deputy

Sheriff of Klamath County, Oregon

STATE OF OREGON	)	
	) \$\$	
County of Klamath	)	On November 23, 19 <u>92</u>

Personally appeared the above-named <u>Helen Coleman, Deputy</u>. Sheriff of <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon, and acknowledged the foregoing document to be his voluntary act and deed.

> Before me: <u>Mri</u> <u>Kultk</u> Notary Public For Oregon

My Commission Expires: 09-13-96

OFFICIAL SEAL TERRI LUEKER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 018274 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 13, 1996

Court Case NO. 9101942CV Sheriff's Case No. 91-39R

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at request of _		the	24th	day
of	<u>Nov</u> A	.D., 19 92 at 11:18 o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly reco	orded in	Vol. <u>M92</u>	
	of _	Deeds on Page 27890	·		
		Evelyn Biehn - Cou			
FEE	none	By Dalidence Y	nue	lendtric_	